

Office of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Kate Pingolt Comer, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Board of County Commissioners

FROM:

Kate Pingolt Cotner, Assistant County Attorney

DATE:

January 2, 2019

SUBJECT:

Designating Point Persons for 2019 State Legislative List of Priorities

Background: •n December 18, 2018, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners ("Beard") approved a 2019 Legislative Priorities and List of Concerns. As staff moves forward with a legislative strategy, it would be helpful for the Board to designate a point person and an alternate for each legislative priority.

Recommendation: The County Attorney's Office recommends that the Board review staff's recommendation for point persons and alternates, and advise staff of any changes.

Attachment: Designated Point Persons and Alternates for 2019 State Legislative List of Priorities